RESOLUTION NO. 2006-197

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF POSITIONS FOR SWORN PERSONNEL IN THE CITY OF ELK GROVE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO STAFF A HIGH IMPACT STREET CRIMES UNIT AND AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2006-07 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to achieve each citizen's entitlement to feel comfortable and safe in their homes, shopping centers, schools, and on roadways,

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove's founding principles were to have skilled police officers to provide a high level of service to the citizens of this community,

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to maintain an adequate law enforcement staffing level to provide essential services in a timely and efficient manner and,

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to take a proactive, zero tolerance stance in fighting against gangs, drugs, and guns which can degrade a community's quality of life,

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove has been invited to participate in the FBI Safe Streets Taskforce and.

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove has sufficient funds for additional positions and services for the law enforcement contract and,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby approves the hiring of nine sworn personnel, one non-sworn personnel, allocates funding and approves the purchase of related equipment and vehicles and amends the fiscal year 2006-07 budget by \$1,756,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove, State of California, on this 12th day of July 2006.

ŔĨĊK SOARES,

MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-197

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on July 12, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES 3: COUNCILMEMBERS: Soares, Scherman, Briggs

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN 2 : COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy El Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California